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EN 81-20 Compliance Guideline for 32 Element InvisiGuard System

This new standard requires the light curtain to detect an object with a diameter of at least
50mm. For compliance with this standard, follow these guidelines. 

Recess the mounting of the edges as depicted in the three figures below. Mounting posi-
tion varies with the maximum distance of the door opening. The larger the opening, the
larger the required recess. Use these mounting guidelines in the chart below: 

x (mm)
x (mm)

x (mm) x (mm)

x (mm)

Maximum 
Door Opening

1.0m
1.5m
2.0m
2.5m
3.0m
3.5m

Recess (x)

130mm
199mm
268mm
337mm
406mm
475mm


