## EN 81-20 Compliance Guideline for 32 Element InvisiGuard System

This new standard requires the light curtain to detect an object with a diameter of at least 50mm. For compliance with this standard, follow these guidelines.

Recess the mounting of the edges as depicted in the three figures below. Mounting position varies with the maximum distance of the door opening. The larger the opening, the larger the required recess. Use these mounting guidelines in the chart below:

Maximum Door Opening	Recess (x)
1.0m	130mm
1.5m	199mm
2.0m	268mm
2.5m	337mm
3.0m	406mm
3.5m	475mm

